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Belfast - Newtownards - Portaferry

Mondays to Fridays

Service

10 10 9b 9 9 9

9

10 10 10d

10d

9%b

9b

Vehicle Type

LF LF LF LF LF

LF

LF LF LF

LF

LF

LF

Service Restrictions

1 2 3 1 2 1

4

1 2 2

1

1

2

Notes

NSch

Sch

Belfast, Laganside Buscentre

Belfast, Lanyon Place [bus stop]
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital
Newtownards, Ballybarnes Road
Newtownards, Newtownards Bus Station
Cunningburn, Mount Stewart House & Gardens
Greyabbey, War Memorial

Cunningburn, Ballyblack Church
Carrowdore, Main Street

Carrowdore, Ballyboley Corner
Cunningburn, Mountstewart Road
Cunningburn, Mount Stewart House & Gardens
Ballywalter, Main Street

Ballyhalbert, Shore Road

Greyabbey, Main Street

Kircubbin, Main Street

Glastry, Glastry College

Portavogie, Portavogie Primary School
Ringboy, Calhame Gardens

Ardkeen, Rowreagh Road

Portaferry, Portaferry Depot

Portaferry, Portaferry Square

0805 0805

0807p0807p -

0820 0820

0830 0830

0805 0805 0840 0845 0845

0816 0816 0856 0856
0900 0900

0850

0900

0901

0935 0935
0946 0946

0910 0909 0909
0919 0918 0918
0820 0820
0828 0828

0950 0950
0958 0958
0921 0920 0920 0930 0930
0939 0939
0943 0943

0837 0837

1007
0954 0954
1016

1007

0846 0846 1016

0950

0959
1008

1010
1019
1023

\
1034

0950 0950
0952p0952p
1005 1005
1015 1015
1035 1035 1035

1045
1 0‘55
1059
1102

1107
1115

1124
1133

1035

1045
1055
1056
1059
1102

1107
1115

1124
1133

1100

1100

1102p1102p

1115
1125
1135

1115
1125
1135

Mondays to Frldays

Service

9 9 9%b 9%b 9% 10a 10a

10

10 9b

Vehicle Type

LF LF LF LF LF

LF

LF LF

Service Restrictions

2 1 1 2

1

2

Belfast, Laganside Buscentre

Belfast, Lanyon Place [bus stop]
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital
Newtownards, Ballybarnes Road
Newtownards, Newtownards Bus Station
Cunningburn, Mount Stewart House & Gardens
Greyabbey, War Memorial
Cunningburn, Ballyblack Church
Carrowdore, Main Street

Carrowdore, Ballyboley Corner
Ballywalter, Main Street

Ballyhalbert, Shore Road

Greyabbey, North Street

Greyabbey, Main Street

Kircubbin, Main Street

Glastry, Glastry College

Portavogie, Portavogie Primary School
Ringboy, Calhame Gardens

Ardkeen, Rowreagh Road

Portaferry, Portaferry Depot
Portaferry, Portaferry Square

1320 1320
1322p1322p
1335 1335
1345 1345
1355 1355 1400 1400
1411 1411
1415 1415

1140 1140
1151 1151
1155 1155

1240
1250
1251
1300

1410
1420

1410
1420
1421
1204 1204
1213 1213

1424 1424
1433 1433
1425
1426
1434
1435 1435
1444 1444
1448 1448
- | | 1443
1238s1238s 1458s1458s
1239 1239 1459 1459 1452

1425
1426
1434
1215 1215
1224 1224
1228 1228

| 1443

1452

1525

1527p1527p —

1540
1550
1610
1621

1625
1633

1642
1651

1525 —
1540
1550
1610
1621

1610 1615
1626
1630
1620
1630
1631
1640 1639

— 1648

1625
1633

1650
1659
1 7‘03

1642

1651 1714

1639
1648

1650
1659
1 7‘03

1714

1725
1735
1736
1745

1713s1713s  —

1730
1740
1741
1750

Mondays to Fridays

Service

9b 9%b 10 10 9 9 10 10 10b

10 10

Vehicle Type

LF LF LF LF LF LF

LF LF

Service Restrictions

1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 4

2 1 2

Notes

Sch

Belfast, Laganside Buscentre

Belfast, Lanyon Place [bus stop]
Stormont, Craigantlet Buildings
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital
Newtownards, Ballybarnes Road
Newtownards, Scrabo Road
Newtownards, Newtownards Bus Station
Newtownards, Gibson’s Lane
Cunningburn, Mount Stewart House & Gardens
Greyabbey, War Memorial
Cunningburn, Ballyblack Church
Carrowdore, Main Street

Carrowdore, Ballyboley Corner
Ballywalter, Main Street

Ballyhalbert, Shore Road

Greyabbey, Main Street

Kircubbin, Main Street

Glastry, Glastry College

Portavogie, Portavogie Primary School
Ringboy, Calhame Gardens

Ardkeen, Rowreagh Road

Portaferry, Portaferry Depot
Portaferry, Portaferry Square

1645 1645

1647p1647p —
1700

1700 1700 1706
1715

1710 1710 1715
- 1712p1712p1717p
1700 | | |

1706

1715

1725
1735

1725 1730
1735 |
| 1740

I
1720 1720 17‘25 17‘25 17‘25 17‘25 17‘55 17‘55 1750
1736

1736 1736

1740

1736
1740

1806 1806

1749 1749
1758 1758
1740 ‘

1748

1740
1748

1810
1818

1810
1818
1800
1809
1813

1800
1809
1813

1757 1757 1827 1827

1806 1806 — 1836 1836

1755

1805
1815
1816
1825
1834

1842
1846

1800 1800
18‘02p1 8‘02p

1815 1815
1825 1825

1755
1840 1840
1851 1851

1805
1815
1816
1825
1834
1855 1855
1903 1903

1842
1846
| 1912 1912

1856518565 |

1857

1857 1921 1921

1855

1904
1913

1915
1924
1928

\
1939

1855

1904
1913

1915
1924
1928

\
1939

2000
20‘05p

2020
2025

2035

Mondays to Fridays

Service

9b

Vehicle Type

LF

Service Restrictions

2

Belfast, Laganside Buscentre
Belfast, Lanyon Place [bus stop]
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital
Newtownards, Ballybarnes Road
Newtownards, Gibson’s Lane

2000
2005p
2020
2025
2035

444

more
trips

Service Restrictions: 1
Notes: NSch - Does not operate on school days

Sch - Operates only on school days

- until 30 Jun 2025 2 - from 1 Jul 2025 3 - only operates 26 May 2025, from 1 Jul to 29 Aug 4 - until 30 Jun 2025, does not operate 26 May 2025
p - picksuponly s - setsdownonly LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles
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Belfast - Newtownards - Portaferry

Mondays to Fridays

9 9 10

10 10a 10a

LF LF LF

LF LF LF

Service Restrictions 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1
Belfast, Laganside Buscentre - — 2200 2200 — - - -
Belfast, Lanyon Place [bus stop] - — 2205p2205p — - - -
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital - — 2220 2220 — - - -
Newtownards, Ballybarnes Road — — 2225 2225 — — — —
Newtownards, Gibson’s Lane 2040 2040 2235 2235 2240 2240 — -
Cunningburn, Mount Stewart House & Gardens 2051 2051 — — — —
Greyabbey, War Memorial 2055 2055 — - 2256 2256
Cunningburn, Ballyblack Church - — 2245 2245
Carrowdore, Main Street - — 2250 2250
Carrowdore, Ballyboley Corner - — 2251
Ballywalter, Main Street 2104 2104 — - ‘ 2304 2304
Ballyhalbert, Shore Road 2113 2113 — - 2312 2312
Greyabbey, North Street - — 2255 2255
Greyabbey, Main Street - — 2256 2256
Kircubbin, Main Street - — 2303 2303
Glastry, Glastry College 2115 2115 —  — ‘ ‘ 2313 2313
Ringboy, Calhame Gardens 2124 2124 - - 2322 2322
Ardkeen, Rowreagh Road | | - — 2310 2310 | |
Portaferry, Portaferry Depot 2135 2135 — — 2320 2320 2333 2333

Saturdays

10 10 9

9 9%b 9b

10

10 10 10

9b

10 10 9

LF LF LF

LF LF LF

LF

LF LF LF

LF

LF LF LF

Service Restrictions 5 6 6 5 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 6
Belfast, Laganside Buscentre - — 0920 0925 — - - — 1110 1110 — - — 1320 1320 —
Belfast, Lanyon Place [bus stop] - —  0925p0927p — - - - 1112p1112p — - — 1322p1322p —
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital - — 0940 0940 — - - — 1125 1125 — - — 1335 1335 —
Newtownards, Ballybarnes Road — — 0950 0950 — — — — 1135 1135 — — — 1345 1345 —
Newtownards, Newtownards Bus Station 0830 0830 0955 0955 1000 1000 1045 1045 1145 1145 1220 1220 1255 1355 1355 1405
Cunningburn, Mount Stewart House & Gardens 0841 0841 — — 1056 1056 1156 1156 1231 1231 ‘ — — 1416
Greyabbey, War Memorial - - - — 1420
Cunningburn, Ballyblack Church - — 1010 1010 1305 — -
Carrowdore, Main Street - — 1020 1020 1315 — -
Carrowdore, Ballyboley Corner - — 1021 1021 1316 — -
Ballywalter, Main Street - — 1030 1030 1325 — — 1429
Ballyhalbert, Shore Road — — 1039 1039 — — — 1438
Greyabbey, Main Street 0845 0845 — - 1100 1100 1200 1200 1235 1235 — - - ‘
Kircubbin, Main Street 0853 0853 — — 1108 1108 1208 1208 1243 1243 — — —
Glastry, Glastry College - — 1041 1041 - - — 1440
Portavogie, Portavogie Primary School - — 1050 1050 - - — 1449
Ringboy, Calhame Gardens - — 1054 1054 - - — 1453
Ardkeen, Rowreagh Road 0902 0902 —  — | | 1117 1117 1217 1217 1252 1252 — —  — |
Portaferry, Portaferry Depot - — 1104s1104s | - - — 1503s
Portaferry, Portaferry Square 0911 0911 — — 1105 1105 1126 1126 1226 1226 1301 1301 — — — 1504

Saturdays

9 10a 10a

9b 9% 9

10a

10a

9b 9% 9

10a 10a 10b

LF LF LF

LF LF LF

LF LF LF

Service Restrictions 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 6 6
Belfast, Laganside Buscentre - - — 1530 1530 — - - — 1705 1705 — - - - -
Belfast, Lanyon Place [bus stop] - - — 1532p1532p — - - — 1707p1707p — - - - -
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital - - — 1545 1545 — - - — 1720 1720 — - - - -
Newtownards, Ballybarnes Road — — — 1550 1550 — — — — 1725 1725 — — — — —
Newtownards, Newtownards Bus Station 1405 1405 1405 1600 1600 1610 1610 1610 1610 1735 1735 1745 1745 1745 1745 —
Newtownards, Gibson’s Lane \ - - | | - - | | 2135
Cunningburn, Mount Stewart House & Gardens 1416 - — 1621 1621 - — 1756 1756 2146
Greyabbey, War Memorial 1420 - — 1625 1625 - — 1800 1800
Cunningburn, Ballyblack Church 1415 1415 — - 1620 1620 — - 1755 1755
Carrowdore, Main Street 1425 1425 — — 1630 1630 — — 1805 1805
Carrowdore, Ballyboley Corner 1426 - - 1631 - - 1806
Ballywalter, Main Street 1429 - — 1634 1634 - — 1809 1809
Ballyhalbert, Shore Road 1438 - — 1643 1643 - — 1818 1818
Greyabbey, North Street 1430 1431 -— — 1635 1636 — — 1810 1811
Greyabbey, Main Street 1432 1432 — - 1637 1637 — - 1812 1812 2150
Kircubbin, Main Street 1439 1439 — - 1644 1644 — - 1819 1819 2159
Rubane, Rubane Village - - - - 2205
Glastry, Glastry College 1440 - — 1645 1645 - — 1820 1820 2208
Portavogie, Portavogie Primary School 1449 - — 1654 1654 - — 1829 1829 2220
Ringboy, Calhame Gardens 1453 - — 1658 1658 - — 1833 1833 2224
Ardkeen, Rowreagh Road | 1448 1448 — — | | 1653 1653 — — | | 1828 1828 |
Portaferry, Portaferry Depot 1503s | | -  — 1708s1708s | | —  — 1843s1843s | | 2235
Portaferry, Portaferry Square 1504 1457 1457 — — 1709 1709 1702 1702 — — 1844 1844 1837 1837 —

Saturdays
10b
LF

Service Restrictions 5
Newtownards, Gibson’s Lane 2140
Cunningburn, Mount Stewart House & Gardens 2151
Greyabbey, Main Street 2155
Kircubbin, Main Street 2204
Rubane, Rubane Village 2210
Glastry, Glastry College 2213
Portavogie, Portavogie Primary School 2225
Ringboy, Calhame Gardens 2229
Portaferry, Portaferry Depot 2240

Service Restrictions:

Notes: p - picksuponly s - setsdownonly LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles

1 - until 30 Jun 2025 2 - from 1 Jul 2025 5 - until 28 Jun 2025 6 - from 5 Jul 2025



9/10 Belfast - Newtownards - Portaferry

Service 10b  10b 9 9 10 10 9 9
Vehicle Type LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF
Service Restrictions 7 8 8 7 7 8 8 7

Newtownards, Gibson’s Lane 1125 1125 1320 1320 1725 1725 1900 1900
Cunningburn, Mount Stewart House & Gardens 1136 1136 1331 1331 1736 1736 1911 1911
Greyabbey, War Memorial 1335 1335 1915 1915
Ballywalter, Main Street 1344 1344 1924 1924
Ballyhalbert, Shore Road 1353 1353 1933 1933
Greyabbey, Main Street 1140 1140 1740 1740
Kircubbin, Main Street 1149 1149 1749 1749
Rubane, Rubane Village 1155 1155
Glastry, Glastry College 1159 1159
Portavogie, Portavogie Primary School 1210 1210 1402 1402 1942 1942
Ringboy, Calhame Gardens 1214 1214 1406 1406 1946 1946
Ardkeen, Rowreagh Road | | \ | 1758 1758 | \
Portaferry, Portaferry Square 1225 1225 1417 1417 1807 1807 1957 1957

Service Restrictions: 7 - until 29 Jun 2025 8 - from 6 Jul 2025
Notes: LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles
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Portaferry - Newtownards - Belfast

Mondays to Fridays
Service 10 10 9 10b 10b 9 9b  9b 9 9 9 9b 10b 10b 10b 10
Vehicle Type LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF
Service Restrictions 1 2 2 1 2 1 4 9 4 2 3 2 4 9 1
Notes Sch NSch Sch NSch NSch NSch Sch NSch
Portaferry, Portaferry Square 0645 0645 — - - - - - — 0725 0725 0725 0750

Ringboy, Calhame Gardens
Kirkistown, Golf Club
Portavogie, Cloughey Road

0645 0645 0705 0705
0650 0650 0710 0710

0730 0730 0730

0735 0735 0735
0736 0736 0736
0741 0741 0741

Glastry, Glastry College — 0703 0703 — 0748 0748 0748 —
Ballyhalbert, Harbour Road - 0719 0719 — | | -
Ballyhalbert, Shore Road - 0720 — 0750 0750 -
Ballywalter, Main Street 0655 0730 0730 0750 0800 0800 0800 0800
Greyabbey, War Memorial — 0810 —
Glastry, Victoria Road - - 0752 0752 0752
Rubane, McKenna Road 0709 0709 - - 0758 0758 0758
Ardkeen, Ardkeen 0653 0653 | | — — | 0800
Kircubbin, Roden Street 0702 0702 0713 0713 - - 0803 0803 0803 0810
Greyabbey, Main Street 0710 0710 0721 0721 - - 0813 0813 0813 0820
Cunningburn, Mount Stewart House & Gardens 0713 0713 0725 0725 — 0814 — 0817 0817 0817 0824
Carrowdore, Ballyboley Corner 0704 0739 0739 0759 — — 0809
Carrowdore, Main Street 0705 0740 0740 0800 — — 0810
Cunningburn, Ballyblack Church 0712 0747 0747 0807 — — 0817
Newtownards, Gibson’s Lane 0725 0725 0727 0740 0740 0802 0802 0822 —~ 0830 — 0832 0833 0833 0833 0840
Newtownards, Regent House School - - - | | - — 0825 — 0833 —- — — 0836 — —
Newtownards, Scrabo Road - - — 0745 0745 — - - - - - - - - - -
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital - - — 0755 0755 — - - - - - - - - - -
Belfast, Lanyon Place Station [Glider] - - — 0817s0817s — - - - - - - - - - -
Belfast, Donegall Square West - - — 0820 0820 — - - - - - - - - - -
Mondays to Fridays
Service 10 9 9 10 10 9 10b  10b 9 9 10 10 10 10 9 9
VehicleType LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF
Service Restrictions 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2
Portaferry, Portaferry Square 0750 0850 0850 0920 0920 — 0955 0955 1100 1100 — — 1140 1140 — 1320
Ringboy, Calhame Gardens 0900 0900 — 1005 1005 1110 1110 — - — 1330
Kirkistown, Golf Club 0901 0901 — 1006 1006 1111 1111 — - — 1331
Portavogie, Cloughey Road 0906 0906 — 1011 1011 1116 1116 — - — 1336
Glastry, Glastry College 0918 0918 - 1128 1128 — - — 1348
Ballyhalbert, Harbour Road | — 1020 1020 ‘ | - - -
Ballyhalbert, Shore Road 0920 - 1130 — - -
Ballywalter, Main Street 0930 0930 0940 1140 1140 — - 1305 1400
Greyabbey, War Memorial 0940 0940 1150 1150 — - 1410
Rubane, McKenna Road 1026 1026 — —
Ardkeen, Ardkeen 0800 0930 0930 | | -~ 1150 1150
Kircubbin, Roden Street 0810 0940 0940 1030 1030 - — 1200 1200
Greyabbey, Main Street 0820 0950 0950 1040 1040 - — 1210 1210
Cunningburn, Mount Stewart House & Gardens 0824 0944 0944 0954 0954 1044 1044 1152 1152 — — 1214 1214 1412
Carrowdore, Ballyboley Corner 0949 - - 1314
Carrowdore, Main Street 0950 - - 1315
Cunningburn, Ballyblack Church 0957 - - 1322
Newtownards, Gibson’s Lane 0840 1000 1000 1010 1010 1012 1100 1100 1205 1205 1210 1210 1230 1230 1337 1425
Newtownards, Scrabo Road - - — 1015 1015 — - - - — 1215 1215 1235 1235 — -
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital — — — 1025 1025 — — — — — 1225 1225 1245 1245 — —
Belfast, Lanyon Place Station [Glider] - - — 1042s1042s — - - - —  1242s1242s1302s1302s — -
Belfast, Donegall Square West - - — 1045s1045s — - - - — 1245s1245s1305s1305s — -
Belfast, Laganside Buscentre - - — 1050 1050 — - - - — 1250 1250 1310 1310 — -
Mondays to Fridays
Service 9 10 10 9% 9 10 10 10 10 9 9 9b 9 10 9 9
VehicleType LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF
Service Restrictions 1 2 1 2 9 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 4 2 1
Notes NSch NSch Sch
Portaferry, Portaferry Square 1320 — - - — 1510 1510 — — 1515 1515 — — 1640 1720 1720
Ringboy, Calhame Gardens 1330 — — — — — — 1525 1525 — — 1730 1730
Kirkistown, Golf Club 1331 — - - - - — 1526 1526 — - 1731 1731
Portavogie, Cloughey Road 1336 — — — — — — 1531 1531 — — 1736 1736
Glastry, Glastry College 1348 — - - - - — 1550 1550 — - 1748 1748
Ballyhalbert, Shore Road 1350 - — — - - - | 1552 — — | 1750
Ballywalter, Main Street 1400 — — 1518 1518 - — 1600 1600 — - 1800 1800
Greyabbey, War Memorial 1410 — - - — 1610 1610 — - 1810 1810
Ardkeen, Ardkeen - - 1520 1520 — - - — 1650
Kircubbin, Roden Street - - 1530 1530 — - - — 1700
Greyabbey, Main Street - - 1540 1540 — - - — 1710
Cunningburn, Mount Stewart House & Gardens 1412 — — 1544 1544 — — 1612 1612 — — 1714 1814 1814
Carrowdore, Ballyboley Corner - — 1529 1529 - - 1700 1700
Carrowdore, Main Street - — 1530 1530 - - 1701 1701
Cunningburn, Ballyblack Church - — 1540 1540 - - 1708 1708
Newtownards, Gibson’s Lane 1425 1430 1430 1555 1555 1600 1600 1625 1625 1625 1625 1725 1725 1730 1830 1830
Newtownards, Scrabo Road — 14351435 —  — | | | | = = | | = = =
Newtownards, Ballybarnes Road - | | - — 1605 1605 1630 1630 — — 17301730 — —  —
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital — 1445 1445 — — 1615 1615 1640 1640 — — 1740 1740 — - -
Belfast, Lanyon Place Station [Glider] — 1502s1502s — — 1630s1630s1655s1655s — — 1755s1755s — — —
Belfast, Donegall Square West — 1505s1505s — - - - - - -
Belfast, Laganside Buscentre — 1510 1510 — — 1635 1635 1700 1700 — — 1800 1800 — - -

Service Restrictions: 1 - until 30 Jun 2025 3 - only operates 26 May 2025, from 1 Jul to 29 Aug
4 - until 30 Jun 2025, does not operate 26 May 2025
Sch - Operates only on school days

2 - from 1 Jul 2025
Notes: NSch - Does not operate on school days

9 - only operates 26 May 2025

s - setsdown only LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles
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Portaferry - Newtownards - Belfast

Mondays to Fridays

Service 10a_ 10a__ 10 10 9 9 10
Vehicle Type LF LF LF LF LF LF LF
Service Restrictions 2 1 2 1 2 1
Portaferry, Portaferry Square 1810 1810 — — 1915 1915 2225
Ringboy, Calhame Gardens - — 1925 1925
Kirkistown, Golf Club - — 1926 1926
Portavogie, Cloughey Road - — 1931 1931
Ballyhalbert, Harbour Road - — 1939 1939
Ballyhalbert, Shore Road — — \ 1940
Ballywalter, Main Street - — 1950 1950
Greyabbey, War Memorial - — 2000 2000
Ardkeen, Ardkeen 1820 1820 — - 2235
Kircubbin, Roden Street 1830 1830 — — 2243
Greyabbey, Main Street 1838 1838 — - 2250
Cunningburn, Mount Stewart House & Gardens \ \ -  — 2004 2004 -—
Carrowdore, Ballyboley Corner 1843 1842 — - -
Carrowdore, Main Street 1845 1845 — — —
Cunningburn, Ballyblack Church 1857 1857 — - -
Newtownards, Gibson’s Lane 1905 1905 1910 1910 2020 2020 —
Newtownards, Ballybarnes Road - — 1915 1915 — - -
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital - — 1925 1925 — - -
Belfast, Lanyon Place Station [Glider] - — 1942s1942s — - -
Belfast, Laganside Buscentre - — 1950 1950 — - -
Saturdays
9b 9 10 10 9 9 10 10 9 9 10 10 9 9 9b  9b
Vehicle Type LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF
Service Restrictions 6 5 5 6 6 5 5 6 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 6
Portaferry, Portaferry Square - — 0735 0735 0915 0915 0935 0935 — — 1130 1130 1140 1140 — -
Ringboy, Calhame Gardens 0640 0640 0925 0925 - - 1150 1150 — -
Kirkistown, Golf Club 0640 0640 0926 0926 - - 1151 1151 — -
Portavogie, Cloughey Road 0645 0645 0931 0931 - - 1156 1156 — -
Glastry, Glastry College 0653 0653 0943 0943 - - 1208 1208 — -
Ballyhalbert, Shore Road 0655 | 0945 - - | 1210 — —
Ballywalter, Main Street 0705 0705 0955 0955 - - 1220 1220 1325 1325
Greyabbey, War Memorial - - 1230 1230
Ardkeen, Ardkeen 0745 0745 0945 0945 — — 1140 1140
Kircubbin, Roden Street 0755 0755 0955 0955 — — 1150 1150
Greyabbey, Main Street 0805 0805 1005 1005 — — 1200 1200
Cunningburn, Mount Stewart House & Gardens 0811 0811 1009 1009 — — 1204 1204 1234 1234
Carrowdore, Ballyboley Corner 0712 0712 1004 1004 - - 1334 1334
Carrowdore, Main Street 0713 0713 1005 1005 - - 1335 1335
Cunningburn, Ballyblack Church 0720 0720 1015 1015 - - 1345 1345
Newtownards, Gibson’s Lane 0733 0733 0830 0825 1025 1025 1025 1025 1030 1030 1220 1220 1250 1250 1355 1355
Newtownards, Scrabo Road - — 0835 0830 — - - - \ 1225 1225 — - - -
Newtownards, Ballybarnes Road - - - - - — 1035 1035 - - - -
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital - — 0845 0840 — - - — 1045 1045 1235 1235 — - - -
Belfast, Lanyon Place Station [Glider] - — 0901s0856s — - - — 1100s1100s1250s1250s — - - -
Belfast, Donegall Square West - — 0905s0900s — - - - - - - -
Belfast, Laganside Buscentre - — 0915 0915 — - - — 1105 1105 1255 1255 — - - -
Saturdays
9 9 10 10 9 9 9b 9 10 10 9 9 10b  10b
Vehicle Type LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF
Service Restrictions 6 5 5 6 6 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 6 5
Portaferry, Portaferry Square 1310 1310 1350 1350 1500 1500 — — 1600 1600 1720 1720 1915 1915
Ringboy, Calhame Gardens 1320 1320 1510 1510 — - 1730 1730 1925 1925
Kirkistown, Golf Club 1321 1321 1511 1511 — - 1731 1731 1926 1926
Portavogie, Cloughey Road 1326 1326 1516 1516 — - 1736 1736 1931 1931
Glastry, Glastry College 1338 1338 1528 1528 —  — 1748 1748 | |
Ballyhalbert, Harbour Road | | - - 1940 1940
Ballyhalbert, Shore Road 1340 1530 — - 1750
Ballywalter, Main Street 1350 1350 1540 1540 — - 1800 1800
Greyabbey, War Memorial 1400 1400 1550 1550 — - 1810 1810
Glastry, Glastry College - - 1942 1942
Ardkeen, Ardkeen 1400 1400 -~ 1610 1610 | |
Kircubbin, Roden Street 1410 1410 - — 1620 1620 1951 1951
Greyabbey, Main Street 1420 1420 - — 1630 1630 2000 2000
Cunningburn, Mount Stewart House & Gardens 1403 1403 1424 1424 1553 1553 — — 1634 1634 1813 1813 2004 2004
Newtownards, Gibson’s Lane 1415 1415 1440 1440 1605 1605 1610 1610 1650 1650 1825 1825 2015 2015
Newtownards, Scrabo Road —  — 14451445 — | | - - - = = =
Newtownards, Ballybarnes Road = = | | - - 16151615 - - — — — -
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital - — 1455 1455 — — 1625 1625 — - - - - -
Belfast, Lanyon Place Station [Glider] - — 1507s1507s — — 1637s1637s — - - - - -
Belfast, Donegall Square West - — 1510s1510s — — 1640s1640s — - - - - -
Belfast, Laganside Buscentre - — 1520 1520 — — 1650 1650 — - - - - -

Service 9 9 10 10
Vehicle Type  LF LF LF LF
Service Restrictions 8 7 7 8
Portaferry, Portaferry Square 1020 1020 1230 1230 >>>
Ringboy, Calhame Gardens 1030 1030
Kirkistown, Golf Club 1031 1031
Portavogie, Cloughey Road 1036 1036
Ballyhalbert, Harbour Road 1045 1045
Ballyhalbert, Shore Road 1045
Ballywalter, Main Street 1055 1055
Greyabbey, War Memorial 1105 1105 more
Ardkeen, Ardkeen 1239 1239 trips
Kircubbin, Roden Street 1248 1248 below
Greyabbey, Main Street 1257 1257
Cunningburn, Mount Stewart House & Gardens 1109 1109 1301 1301
Newtownards, Gibson’s Lane 1120 1120 1312 1312 ddd

Service Restrictions:
Notes: s - sets downonly LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles

1 - until 30 Jun2025 2 - from 1 Jul 2025 5 - until 28 Jun 2025 6 - from 5 Jul 2025 7 - until 29 Jun 2025 8 - from 6 Jul 2025



9/10 Portaferry - Newtownards - Belfast

Sundays

Service  10b 10b 10 10
Vehicle Type LF LF LF LF

Service Restrictions 7 8 7 8
Portaferry, Portaferry Square 1615 1615 1815 1815
Ringboy, Calhame Gardens 1625 1625
Kirkistown, Golf Club 1626 1626
Portavogie, Cloughey Road 1631 1631
Ballyhalbert, Harbour Road 1640 1640
Glastry, Glastry College 1642 1642
Rubane, McKenna Road 1647 1647
Ardkeen, Ardkeen | | 1824 1824
Kircubbin, Roden Street 1652 1652 1833 1833
Greyabbey, Main Street 1701 1701 1842 1842
Cunningburn, Mount Stewart House & Gardens 1705 1705 1846 1846
Newtownards, Gibson’s Lane 1716 1716 1857 1857

Service Restrictions: 7 - until 29 Jun 2025 8 - from 6 Jul 2025
Notes: LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles



9/10 Belfast - Newtownards - Portaferry

Important information related to service 9/10 at 20:06:14 on 27th May 2025

Deer Park Road, Ardkeen Road Closure - Service Diversion
Deer Park Road, Ardkeen Road Closure - Service Diversion
Valid from 0900 on 28 Apr 2025 until 1700 on 06 Jun 2025

Due to a road closure at Deer Park Road, Ardkeen Road, from Monday 28th April 2025 - 6th June 2025, from 09.30am to

16.30pm (Mon-Fri Excluding weekends) Ulsterbus 10 Services will divert as follows during the closure: Out & In via:
Cloughey Rd, Kircubbin Road , Rubane Rd onto the Rowreagh Rd
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